
Georgia Reading/Language Arts Assessment 

Participation Data for 2018‐2019

Grade Level
Total SWD who participated in 

Regular Reading/LA Assessment
Subset who participated with 

accommodations

3 16,643 12,502
4 17,787 14,390
5 18,536 15,724
6 17,559 15,454
7 16,664 14,687
8 15,527 13,705
High School 11,646 9,988

Grade Level

3
4
5
6
7
8
High School

Grade Level

3
4
5
6
7
8
High School

1,489

Students with Disabilities (SWD) who participated in Regular (General) Reading/Language Arts

Assessment based on Grade Level Academic Achievement Standards
These data come from:  File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation 

in Reading/Language Arts Tables, Category Set C.

Students with Disabilities (SWD) who participated in an Alternate Reading/Language Arts 

Assessment, Georgia Alternate Assessment (GAA) 
These data come from:  File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation 

in Reading/Language Arts Tables, Category Set C.

Students with Disabilities (SWD) whose Alt Assessment was based on 
Alt Standards

1,588
1,652
1,728
1,704
1,776
1,901

314
334
286
298

Students with Disabilities (SWD) counted as non‐participants in accordance with ESEA
These data come from:  File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation 

in Reading/Language Arts Tables, Category Set C.

Students with Disabilities (SWD) counted as non-participants in 
accordance with ESEA

341
347
325

1



Georgia Reading/Language Arts Assessment 

Participation Data for 2018‐2019

Grade Level
Total Reported for 
Georgia Milestones

Total Reported for 
GAA

Total Non-
participants Total SWD

3 16,643 1,586 341 18,570
4 17,787 1,648 347 19,782
5 18,536 1,727 325 20,588
6 17,559 1,701 314 19,574
7 16,664 1,769 334 18,767
8 15,527 1,893 286 17,706
High School 11,646 1,481 298 13,425

Summary of the participation of Students with Disabilities (SWD) on Reading/Language Arts 

Assessments (all derived).
These data come from:  File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation 

in Mathematics Tables, Category Set C.

2


