Georgia Reading/Language Arts Assessment Participation Data for 2018-2019

Students with Disabilities (SWD) who participated in Regular (General) Reading/Language Arts Assessment based on Grade Level Academic Achievement Standards

These data come from: File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation in Reading/Language Arts Tables, Category Set C.

Grade Level	Total SWD who participated in Regular Reading/LA Assessment	Subset who participated with accommodations
3	16,643	12,502
4	17,787	14,390
5	18,536	15,724
6	17,559	15,454
7	16,664	14,687
8	15,527	13,705
High School	11,646	9,988

Students with Disabilities (SWD) who participated in an Alternate Reading/Language Arts Assessment, Georgia Alternate Assessment (GAA)

These data come from: File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation in Reading/Language Arts Tables, Category Set C.

Grade Level	Students with Disabilities (SWD) whose Alt Assessment was based on Alt Standards
3	1,588
4	1,652
5	1,728
6	1,704
7	1,776
8	1,901
High School	1,489

Students with Disabilities (SWD) counted as non-participants in accordance with ESEA

These data come from: File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation in Reading/Language Arts Tables, Category Set C.

Grade Level	Students with Disabilities (SWD) counted as non-participants in accordance with ESEA		
3	341		
4	347		
5	325		
6	314		
7	334		
8	286		
High School	298		

Georgia Reading/Language Arts Assessment Participation Data for 2018-2019

Summary of the participation of Students with Disabilities (SWD) on Reading/Language Arts Assessments (all derived).

These data come from: File Spec C188: Assessment Participation, Data Group 589: Assessment Participation in Mathematics Tables, Category Set C.

Grade Level	Total Reported for Georgia Milestones	Total Reported for GAA	Total Non- participants	Total SWD
3	16,643	1,586	341	18,570
4	17,787	1,648	347	19,782
5	18,536	1,727	325	20,588
6	17,559	1,701	314	19,574
7	16,664	1,769	334	18,767
8	15,527	1,893	286	17,706
High School	11,646	1,481	298	13,425